09-22-2003



Form PTO-1594			
(Rev. 03/01)	10255483		

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Societe Generale	Name: Murray's Discount Auto Stores, Inc. Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 8080 Haggerty Road			
General Partnership Limited Partnership				
X Corporation- a French Banking Corporation				
Other:	City: Belleville			
	State: MI Zip: 48111			
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes	Individual(s) citizenship:			
party(ies) attached?	Association:			
Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:			
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation-State: Michigan			
X Other: Release of Security Interest	Other:			
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
Execution Date: 8/5/03	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s):				
Additional numbers attached?	X Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 6			
Name: Pamela Hanson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$165.00			
Ropes & Gray	Enclosed			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: RBCD-008	ernal Address: Atty. Dkt.: RBCD-008 X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Street Address: 45 Rockefeller Plaza	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
	8. Deposit account number:18-1945			
City: NYC State: NY Zip: 10111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
true copy of the original document.				
Paul J. LePore	8/12/03			
	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Murray's Discount Auto Stores, Inc.

Mark	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	Class
WE'RE THE PLACE WITH ALL THE	1730061	11/3/92	42
PARTS!			
DESIGN ONLY	1672249	1/14/92	42
MURRAY'S DISCOUNT AUTO	1601501	6/12/90	42
STORES THE AUTO PARTS			
SUPERMARKET			
MURRAY'S DISCOUNT	1506561	9/27/88	42
AUTOSTORES			
SUPERPARTS-SUPERPEOPLE-	2108692	10/28/97	35
SUPERPRICES			
DESIGN ONLY	1956602	2/13/96	42

TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0457 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, Societe Generale, (the "Secured Party"), under the Security

Agreement, dated as of January 22, 1999 (the "Security Agreement"), from Murray's Discount

Auto Stores, Inc. ("Murray's Discount") to the Secured Party, for valuable consideration the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby releases all right title and interest granted to the

Secured Party by Murray's Discount on the trademarks described on **SCHEDULE A** hereto and

any goodwill associated therewith pursuant to the Security Agreement dated January 22, 1999

and recorded in the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 5,

1999 at Reel 1850, Frame 0835.

This Release releases all liens, interests and rights of the Secured Party in and to the

property described in **SCHEDULE A**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Secured Party has caused this Release to be

signed under seal as of this 5th day of August, 2003.

SOCIETE GENERALE

By:

Title:

Edward J. Grimm

Director

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/13/2003 REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0458